A module of the valve-control system bar-vacotrol
for marine equipment and systems
-posiswitch
Technical data sheet
2
The new opto-electric position indicator system bar-posiswitch was specially developed for the actubar type of actuator.
It can be placed directly onto the actubar – without brackets or feet – and therefore forms a compact unit.

device DAE avoiding
internal condensation
Ordering code
PH-DV- XX- X- X- XX- XXX
Version
M2 = 2 mechanical
change-over
switches
D2 = 2
proximity
sensors, 3-wire,
PNP normally open
Mounting brackets
0 = none
1 = mounting bracket
80 x 30 x 30 mm
2 = mounting bracket
130 x 30 x 30 mm
5 = universal
mounting bracket
Hole pattern
in box-bottom
0 = none
(assembly via
mounting
bracket)
1 = 80 x 30 mm
2 = 130 x 30 mm
integrated
solenoid-control
S1 = integrated
solenoid-control for
1 coil (mono stabile
control-valve)
S2 = integrated
solenoid-control for
2 coils (bistabile
control-valve)
Pressure balance
device DAE
DAE = pressure
balance device DAE
avoiding internal
condensation
PH-DV-TS-DE-B-EN-04-23-REV.0
bar pneumatische Steuerungssysteme GmbH
Auf der Hohl 1 • 53547 Dattenberg • Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 2644 96070 • Fax +49 (0) 2644 960735
bar-info@wattswater.com • www.bar-gmbh.de
© 2023 Watts
The descriptions and photographs contained in this product specification sheet are supplied by way of information only and are not binding.
bar GmbH reserves the right to carry out any technical and design improvements to its products without prior notice.
Warranty: All sales and contracts for sale are expressly conditioned on the buyer’s assent to bar GmbH terms and conditions found on its website at www.bar-gmbh.de.
bar GmbH hereby objects to any term, different from or additonal to bar GmbH terms, contained in any buyer communication in any form,
unless agreed to in a writing signed by an officer of bar GmbH.
DNV-Certificate
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000368